

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-15:132 Version: 1 Name: Accept a permanent drainage easement from

Shane & Kimberly Barrow

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/17/2015 In control: Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 10/5/2015

Title: A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND

CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT DRAINAGE EASEMENT FROM SHANE & KIMBERLY

BARROW FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Sponsors: Engineering

Indexes: Easement

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Easement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/5/2015	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/15/2015	1	City Council	Postponed Temporarily	Pass
9/1/2015	1	Public Works Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT DRAINAGE EASEMENT FROM SHANE & KIMBERLY BARROW FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

WHERE AS, the City of Largeborn, Arkansas designs to accept the following described asserted for the

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas desires to accept the following described easement for the purpose of making drainage improvements:

A 15 FOOT WIDE PERMANENT DRAINAGE EASEMENT DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THE SOUTHWEST 15 FEET OF LOT 12 OF COLONY PARK SUBDIVISION 4TH ADDITION PT OF NE SE 04-13-04, ALSO KNOWN AS 3305 JERIDON COVE, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas to accept the easement described above.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of October, 2015.